DEKRA Automobila.s. ) orrnn
Zkušebna pasivní bezpečnosti
TesÍ laboratory ofpassive safeÍy
Zkušebna uznaná oSN pro zkoušení dětských zádrŽných systémů podle předpisu EHK oSN č. 44.
Test laboralory approved by UN to test the child restraint systems according to Regulation ECE No.41.
Strana/Page: l/7
Protoko| číslo: 11/090
TeSt reporÍ No:

,o.
-+"jqč
CRS CHICCO, TYPE KEY 2-]
DEKRÁ Automobi| a.s.
Protokol č' / Test report No... ||/090
DYNAMIC TEST
ofthe CHILD RESTRA.INT SysTENr (impact by using sled deceleration)
stranalpage 317
Producer of the CR\'.
Producer's marking:
Approval number:
Mass groups of the CRS:
Category oí the reStraint:
Class oí the reStraint:
Used anchorages:
Manikin displacement ---+
(demaÍcatlon Iines see
57.1.4.4. of the R44 ECE)
Requirement: space > 0
Free space for
the head [mm] /
tlme [ms]
Sample direction x direction z
01 83/101 80t32
CHICCO
KEY 2-3
E4 04 443524
II - III 1it concems child's mass; the mass of complete CRS is 5,5 kg)
universal
non-integral
ABC + retřactor
u/ except during periods whose sum < 3 ms
"i z is coincident with the direction ofthe seat back (trunk towards head)
"/ see R44/04, $ 7.1.4.3.1. and annex 8, S 5.3.
h/ belt tension 200 t 2 N (see R44/04, S 7.2.1.)
g* is the gravitational acceleration (9.81 ms-r)
Alowed uncertainty '
oÍ measunno |s
t z5 mm.
Real uncertainty:
c mm Tor x,
3 mm for y.
THE RESULTS OF DYNAMIC TESTING CRS KEY 2-3 IS POSITIVE
rTherequiredtimeofdecelelationÍecord>3ooms(s9'l.)wasnotobseÍved'ourexperiencesubstantiat€sthat
the force effects become insignificant after about 180 ms.
'?AccordingtoR44-04ECE,$8.4.1.2.itisnecessarytoexpresstheuncertaintyofmeasuringtheheadbiggest
distances tlom the C. point. We used the method ofthe document EA 4/02 for it. On account ofseyeral tens of
Iepeated measulements we determined the values of standard deviations: for the dřection forwards 1 .34
and for the direction upwards 1.14 mm. With inclusion ofother uncertainties (calibmtion ofthe
the right snap from the videorecord, non-infinite proximity ofneighbouring snaps) we have found
extended uncertainty (covering 95 % ofthe extent) is + 5 mm for the direction forwards and
direction unwards. The distance from the inclined line is irrelevant.
:a!
(;
-()
c
TESTING PARAMETERS UNIT REOUESTS RESULTS, THEIR SEGMENTATION
Class of the CRS non-inteqral
Tested mass oroup of the CRS tl l